- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - Y - - - -

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ! W 52824@ A e W 52824@ /home/us016926/DMTECmod

|
|
|
|
\ NE@E;R REV EéE%T TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION T T N 14905253 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 3 o
: 1528240 — 1 B ~-| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER - - W W W W W [o28240 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| 72 |
| - 1 1 1 1 1 1 13387053 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71T 1 oo
| 15282402 B — BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER - - - - S S - e oL NG DEPREccon S0l x
} 1528240-6 B - LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONT INUCUS CARRIER - 1 1 1 1 1 1 ERERYE SPAGJJ SEEEEEEGE =k
: 7- 1528240-1 B - LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED -1 AND SPARE PARTS : - T
| 7— 1528240-2 B . BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS
| 7— 1528240-6 B - LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED -6 AND SPARE PARTS W W W W W W SERREE CLATE, TDENTIFICATION o
: == Tto8540— . - - - CPARE PARTS ST - 2 2 2 2 2 2 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2x.19) ID PLATE | BB
| - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1424550~ HOLDER, PIN, WIRED 65 D
: 64
| - 1 1 1 1 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MEXE) RAM 53
} 52
* CRIMP DATA /e TERMIVAL AME CRINE SPECE ST T T T T T T e T T
| - - ’
: [ERMINAL RAME: Don RECEPTACLE LONTALT - 1 1 1 1 1 1 5-18022-2 SCR, HEX (M4X8) FEED FINGER | 59
| CRIMP SI/ZE TYPE RANGE 58
R WIRE 1.40 [.055 IN] F 0.22 - 0.50mm? 57
- INSUL | 1.40 [.055 IN - 1.10-1.70 [.043-.067 INJ S e A B IEELIEEER. CAWE, FEED ElS

3 55
| a WIRE STRIP LENGTH APPL INSTRUCTION
- i [1] — a4l a]ala]ala4 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4x12) SHEAR HOLDER | 54 —
‘ = L et - 2122222 5-18023-6 SCR, SHC (M4x14) TERM HLD DWN | 53
| =
. TERMINAL . . “EED e EEEEEEE 18030-1 NUT, HEX (M3) HOLD DOWN 52
o APP| SPEC 114-5250 _ L] > 20 [.295 IN] EEEEEEEEEEE 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 5]
| < - 1 1 1 1 1 1 6907532 SPACER, TONKER S0
: 2 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
| g TERMINALS APPLIED - - 1 - - 1 - 13368675-1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 48
} . s - |1 - |1 1 - |1 13386761 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 47
| = - T T T T T T 1320989-3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 46
: B B B B B - 1 1 1 1 1 1 63901971~ PLUG, NYLON 45
| - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1338660-3 RAM 44
} R - R R R 43 | ¢
} - - - - - 42
\ - - - - - R 2-18024-6 SCR, BHC (M8X25) RAM 41
} 40
| - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 6390125~ SHIM SUBASSY 39
: B B B B B - 1 1 1 1 1 1 469367-9 SPACER, FINE ADJUST 38
: WIRE @L CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 1 1 8/9103-3 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY 37
1 éiiéiws ® Fﬁézi} X =

35

|
| 0.50mm? 1.06 £0.05 [.042 +.002 IN] - 1 1 1 1 1 1 13209346 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
l 0. 30mm? 0.96 £0.05 [.038 +.002 IN] - 2 2 2 2 2 2 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20) STRIP GUIDE | 33
| - ] ] 1 ] 1 1 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK | 3T
} - - ~ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320908-4 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
| 18 - - ~ 1 1 1 1 1 1 16330731 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29
‘ 50 28
‘ o B -
w S @ - B T2l 2121271272 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
l 5 — = 1 1 1 1 1 1 3568351 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE pls
; _ _ — 1 1 1 1 1 1 240792~ DRAG, TERMINAL 25
| - - - ~ 1 1 1 1 1 1 13209281 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
} o - - ~ 1 1 1 1 1 1 9803714 SCR, SHC SHLD 23
| o - B - 1 - 1 1 - 1 65304722 STRIPPER 22
l n 0 - ~ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (M4X10) STRIPPER 21 | B
: Ffﬁ _ ~ 4 4 4 4 4 4 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4) STRIPPER | 20
| %‘ﬁ - B - ~ 1 ~ - 1 - 6304721 STRIPPER 19
: B B 15
| B B e N 1 - - 1 - = 1338684-1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) | 17
l < I\ 16
| . < WS
: g A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 14
: ; |!|,~..I!| 2 GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. 13
| = 1 1 1 1 1 1 5-22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12
| 3 LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION = - W W W W W W ScessC_4 STOP  SHEAR =
| = ’
| SHEET SUPPLIED W TR e APPL LA TUR. N - N 1 1 - 1 1 1320921 -1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUTY| 10 f—
: i 4, APPLICATION SPECIFICATION 114-5250 HAS \.b\/' / 1 _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 409284-2 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) g
: § § AN INSULATION HEIGHT REQUIREMENT. .‘ 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 1-1333201-2 ANV L 3
| - ﬁ Zﬁl — 1 1 1 1 1 1 240B841-2 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR)| 7
| « o
| e "bgAg - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2-455883-0 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| 5
} o - 1 1 1 1 1 1 238011-7 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
: - N 2 2 2 1 1 1 13667531 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3

| 5
| 5
} - N 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 -456402-7 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
| - VIEW B ROTATED 180° N WARN I NG _7 77— 72=71 ] =B | =2 | - PART NO DESCRIPTION L
| . ; ; ; ; ;
| POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE [ REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO CWHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISTOND A
| £ QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
| ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE ' !

a DIMENSIONS: mm [INCHESI|MATL _ HT TR _ FIN _
: : Q‘ DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE ] B ) ) )
| g SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS | TOLERANCES UNLESS — TSP
BENE (REF 3 BELOW MIN REQUIRED CRIMP - ] . PLe DEC 20,5 .02 Ny |M-CLIFFORD FOBRORAURST | gu gD P tneorporated
| o| = > HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE — > PLC DEC +- CHK - REL 1B65EPOS Harrisburg, PA 17105-3508

= = ( ) - M.CLIFFORD
N |h DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. [ — et WE = TNE ADJ SIDE FD HD—1 APP| [Roe rer
| ; % DIST ’ B ECR-06-001817 GE 1-0B SURF TEXTURE: 7] - HD—1 APPL
| = A | SEE EC0-05-0039672 MC |SEPOS SCALE OWG SHEET REV
| © bb PIlF|LTR REVISION RECORD APP | DATE gEXSgEEEgEQSﬁQO?ggAEAX - @ NO W 52824@ T oF ] B
| AMP 1756 REV 3-92 ' CAGE CODE - RESTRICTED TO
; 5 BB IS w0186 | : ] - 4 - 0677 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING -




